



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22154

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: December 06, 2022

District(s): N1

Call Order: 154

Project(s): NHP-0080(334)

Contract Time: 11/27/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 80, Alphano Rd (CR 613) to Rt 46 (Ledgewood Ave)

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(3) SOUTH STATE, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0001	151006M	1.000	27,091.00000	27,091.00	27,900.00000	27,900.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL						
0003	153003P	(1)	4,725.00000	4,725.00	7,480.00000	7,480.00	5,003.80000	5,003.80
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LS						
0004	153005M	4.000	630.00000	2,520.00	770.00000	3,080.00	0.02000	0.08
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	U						
0005	153011M	1,050.000	1.00000	1,050.00	1.00000	1,050.00	0.02000	21.00
	TRAINEES	HOUR						
0006	154003P	(1)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	200,811.00000	200,811.00	360,000.00000	360,000.00
	MOBILIZATION	LS						
0009	157004M	1.000	6,500.00000	6,500.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22154

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: December 06, 2022

District(s): N1

Call Order: 154

Project(s): NHP-0080(334)

Contract Time: 11/27/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 80, Alphano Rd (CR 613) to Rt 46 (Ledgewood Ave)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(3) SOUTH STATE, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0014	159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE U	50.000	1.00000 50.00	300.00000	15,000.00	0.02000	1.00
0015	159006M DRUM U	200.000	1.00000 200.00	1.00000	200.00	0.02000	4.00
0016	159009M TRAFFIC CONE U	400.000	25.00000 10,000.00	45.00000	18,000.00	0.02000	8.00
0017	159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS SF	1,600.000	17.64000 28,224.00	18.15000	29,040.00	0.02000	32.00
0018	159018M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 6' X 12' U	2.000	1,575.00000 3,150.00	1,375.00000	2,750.00	500.00000	1,000.00
0019	159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8' U	5.000	1.00000 5.00	1.00000	5.00	0.02000	0.10



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22154

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: December 06, 2022

District(s): N1

Call Order: 154

Project(s): NHP-0080(334)

Contract Time: 11/27/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 80, Alphano Rd (CR 613) to Rt 46 (Ledgewood Ave)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(3) SOUTH STATE, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0020	159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN U	5.000	1.00000	5.00	1.00000	5.00	8,000.00000 40,000.00
0021	159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION U	4.000	1.00000	4.00	1.00000	4.00	0.02000 0.08
0022	159138M HMA PATCH T	35.000	100.00000	3,500.00	35.00000	1,225.00	0.02000 0.70
0023	159301M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 6" LF	308,000.000	0.47000	144,760.00	0.56000	172,480.00	0.25000 77,000.00
0024	159302M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 8" LF	24,200.000	0.01000	242.00	0.05000	1,210.00	0.02000 484.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22154

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: December 06, 2022

District(s): N1

Call Order: 154

Project(s): NHP-0080(334)

Contract Time: 11/27/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 80, Alphano Rd (CR 613) to Rt 46 (Ledgewood Ave)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(3) SOUTH STATE, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0025	159314M TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LATEX, 24" LF	1,200.000	0.16000 192.00	0.10000 120.00	0.02000 24.00		
0026	160004M FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL	1.000	12,800.00000 12,800.00	12,800.00000 12,800.00	12,800.00000 12,800.00		
0027	160007M ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL	1.000	65,800.00000 65,800.00	65,800.00000 65,800.00	65,800.00000 65,800.00		
0028	161003P FINAL CLEANUP LS	(1)	5,000.00000 5,000.00	4,000.00000 4,000.00	100.00000 100.00		
0029	201003P CLEARING SITE LS	(1)	2,500.00000 2,500.00	2,000.00000 2,000.00	60,000.00000 60,000.00		
0030	401017P MICRO-MILLING SY	13,250.000	6.00000 79,500.00	13.05000 172,912.50	10.00000 132,500.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22154

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: December 06, 2022

District(s): N1

Call Order: 154

Project(s): NHP-0080(334)

Contract Time: 11/27/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 80, Alphano Rd (CR 613) to Rt 46 (Ledgewood Ave)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(3) SOUTH STATE, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0031	401027M POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE LF	53,000.000	1.50000	79,500.00	0.90000	47,700.00	6.25000	331,250.00
0032	401030M TACK COAT GAL	200,000.000	0.01000	2,000.00	0.01000	2,000.00	0.02000	4,000.00
0033	401108M CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT U	100.000	95.00000	9,500.00	120.00000	12,000.00	250.00000	25,000.00
0034	406005M HIGH PERFORMANCE THIN OVERLAY T	18,600.000	149.65000	2,783,490.00	150.50000	2,799,300.00	200.00000	3,720,000.00
0035	421010M SLURRY SEAL AGGREGATE, TYPE II T	3,797.000	159.49000	605,583.53	120.00000	455,640.00	71.50000	271,485.50



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22154

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: December 06, 2022

District(s): N1

Call Order: 154

Project(s): NHP-0080(334)

Contract Time: 11/27/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 80, Alphano Rd (CR 613) to Rt 46 (Ledgewood Ave)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(3) SOUTH STATE, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0036	421011M SLURRY SEAL EMULSION GAL	104,198.000	14.32000	1,492,115.36	13.70000	1,427,512.60	6.85000	713,756.30
0037	602099M RESET EXISTING CASTING U	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
0038	602123M RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING EXISTING CASTING U	1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00	1,400.00000	1,400.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
0039	602213M CURB PIECE U	1.000	800.00000	800.00	550.00000	550.00	750.00000	750.00
0040	610006M TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6" LF	275,000.000	0.01000	2,750.00	0.42000	115,500.00	0.02000	5,500.00
0041	610007M TRAFFIC STRIPES, 8" LF	16,000.000	0.70000	11,200.00	0.75000	12,000.00	1.00000	16,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22154

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: December 06, 2022

District(s): N1

Call Order: 154

Project(s): NHP-0080(334)

Contract Time: 11/27/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 80, Alphano Rd (CR 613) to Rt 46 (Ledgewood Ave)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(3) SOUTH STATE, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0042	610012M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS U	1,800.000	32.55000	58,590.00	35.30000	63,540.00	20.00000	36,000.00
0043	610017M TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24" LF	1,200.000	6.30000	7,560.00	4.95000	5,940.00	10.00000	12,000.00
0044	610018M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS U	650.000	32.55000	21,157.50	35.30000	22,945.00	20.00000	13,000.00
0045	610024M REMOVAL OF RPM U	2,500.000	10.00000	25,000.00	5.00000	12,500.00	0.02000	50.00
0046	610033M RUMBLE STRIP LF	67,500.000	0.31000	20,925.00	0.38000	25,650.00	0.25000	16,875.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22154

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: December 06, 2022

District(s): N1

Call Order: 154

Project(s): NHP-0080(334)

Contract Time: 11/27/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 80, Alphano Rd (CR 613) to Rt 46 (Ledgewood Ave)

Line No / Item ID		(1) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(3) SOUTH STATE, INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0047	610036M REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES LF	145,500.00	0.65000	94,575.00	0.83000	120,765.00	0.50000	72,750.00
0048	610039M REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC MARKINGS SF	2,400.00	2.10000	5,040.00	3.30000	7,920.00	2.00000	4,800.00
Section Totals:				\$5,771,604.39		\$5,875,735.10		\$6,024,995.56



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22154

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: December 06, 2022

District(s): N1

Call Order: 154

Project(s): NHP-0080(334)

Contract Time: 11/27/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 80, Alphano Rd (CR 613) to Rt 46 (Ledgewood Ave)

Line No / Item ID		(1) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(3) SOUTH STATE, INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0002	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0007	155018M FIELD OFFICE TYPE F SET UP	1.000	9,750.00000	9,750.00	26,100.00000	26,100.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
		U						
0008	155036M FIELD OFFICE TYPE F MAINTENANCE	12.000	3,500.00000	42,000.00	5,200.00000	62,400.00	5,000.00000	60,000.00
		MO						
Section Totals:				\$51,750.00		\$88,500.00		\$110,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22154

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: December 06, 2022

District(s): N1

Call Order: 154

Project(s): NHP-0080(334)

Contract Time: 11/27/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 80, Alphano Rd (CR 613) to Rt 46 (Ledgewood Ave)

Line No / Item ID		(1) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(3) SOUTH STATE, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0003		(NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0002	152015P	1.000	7,552.50000	7,552.50	10,300.00000	10,300.00	1.00000
POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE		DOLL					1.00
Section Totals:				\$7,552.50		\$10,300.00	\$1.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22154

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: December 06, 2022

District(s): N1

Call Order: 154

Project(s): NHP-0080(334)

Contract Time: 11/27/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 80, Alphano Rd (CR 613) to Rt 46 (Ledgewood Ave)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(3) SOUTH STATE, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0004		EROSION CONTROL		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0010	158030M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4' U	6.000	1.00000	6.00	10.00000	60.00	0.02000	0.12
0011	158033M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X 4' U	165.000	1.00000	165.00	12.00000	1,980.00	0.02000	3.30
0012	158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM LS	(1)	0.01000	0.01	1.00000	1.00	0.02000	0.02
0013	158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1 U	2.000	100.00000	200.00	150.00000	300.00	500.00000	1,000.00
Section Totals:				\$371.01		\$2,341.00		\$1,003.44
Contract Totals				\$5,831,277.90		\$5,976,876.10		\$6,136,000.00
Cost Plus Time Totals				\$5,831,277.90		\$5,976,876.10		6,136,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22154

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: December 06, 2022

District(s): N1

Call Order: 154

Project(s): NHP-0080(334)

Contract Time: 11/27/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 80, Alphano Rd (CR 613) to Rt 46 (Ledgewood Ave)

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22154

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: December 06, 2022

District(s): N1

Call Order: 154

Project(s): NHP-0080(334)

Contract Time: 11/27/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 80, Alphano Rd (CR 613) to Rt 46 (Ledgewood Ave)

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(4) CAPITAL PAVING & CONTRACTING, LLC		(5) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.		(6) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0001	151006M	1.000	34,000.00000	34,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	27,006.00000	27,006.00
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL						
0003	153003P	(1)	3,500.00000	3,500.00	8,200.00000	8,200.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LS						
0004	153005M	4.000	500.00000	2,000.00	700.00000	2,800.00	600.00000	2,400.00
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	U						
0005	153011M	1,050.000	0.01000	10.50	1.00000	1,050.00	0.01000	10.50
	TRAINEES	HOUR						
0006	154003P	(1)	495,000.00000	495,000.00	399,406.00000	399,406.00	1,069,195.68000	1,069,195.68
	MOBILIZATION	LS						
0009	157004M	1.000	9,500.00000	9,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22154

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: December 06, 2022

District(s): N1

Call Order: 154

Project(s): NHP-0080(334)

Contract Time: 11/27/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 80, Alphano Rd (CR 613) to Rt 46 (Ledgewood Ave)

Line No / Item ID		(4) CAPITAL PAVING & CONTRACTING, LLC		(5) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.		(6) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0014	159003M	50.000	110.00000	5,500.00	1.00000	50.00	104.50000
	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	U					5,225.00
0015	159006M	200.000	0.01000	2.00	1.00000	200.00	1.00000
	DRUM	U					200.00
0016	159009M	400.000	0.01000	4.00	1.00000	400.00	15.00000
	TRAFFIC CONE	U					6,000.00
0017	159012M	1,600.000	17.50000	28,000.00	15.00000	24,000.00	16.50000
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF					26,400.00
0018	159018M	2.000	1,550.00000	3,100.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,250.00000
	CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 6' X 12'	U					2,500.00
0019	159027M	5.000	1.00000	5.00	750.00000	3,750.00	1.00000
	FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	U					5.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22154

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: December 06, 2022

District(s): N1

Call Order: 154

Project(s): NHP-0080(334)

Contract Time: 11/27/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 80, Alphano Rd (CR 613) to Rt 46 (Ledgewood Ave)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) CAPITAL PAVING & CONTRACTING, LLC		(5) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.		(6) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0020	159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN U	5.000	4,400.00000	22,000.00	10,000.00000	50,000.00	9,152.00000	45,760.00
0021	159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION U	4.000	18,250.00000	73,000.00	10,000.00000	40,000.00	100.00000	400.00
0022	159138M HMA PATCH T	35.000	1.00000	35.00	150.00000	5,250.00	100.00000	3,500.00
0023	159301M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 6" LF	308,000.000	0.25000	77,000.00	0.25000	77,000.00	0.23000	70,840.00
0024	159302M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 8" LF	24,200.000	0.01000	242.00	0.01000	242.00	0.01000	242.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22154

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: December 06, 2022

District(s): N1

Call Order: 154

Project(s): NHP-0080(334)

Contract Time: 11/27/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 80, Alphano Rd (CR 613) to Rt 46 (Ledgewood Ave)

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) CAPITAL PAVING & CONTRACTING, LLC		(5) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.		(6) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0025	159314M	1,200.000	0.15000	180.00	0.15000	180.00	0.15000	180.00
	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LATEX, 24"	LF						
0026	160004M	1.000	12,800.00000	12,800.00	12,800.00000	12,800.00	12,800.00000	12,800.00
	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL						
0027	160007M	1.000	65,800.00000	65,800.00	65,800.00000	65,800.00	65,800.00000	65,800.00
	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL						
0028	161003P	(1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	FINAL CLEANUP	LS						
0029	201003P	(1)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
	CLEARING SITE	LS						
0030	401017P	13,250.000	9.30000	123,225.00	20.00000	265,000.00	14.60000	193,450.00
	MICRO-MILLING	SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22154

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: December 06, 2022

District(s): N1

Call Order: 154

Project(s): NHP-0080(334)

Contract Time: 11/27/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 80, Alphano Rd (CR 613) to Rt 46 (Ledgewood Ave)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) CAPITAL PAVING & CONTRACTING, LLC		(5) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.		(6) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0031	401027M POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE LF	53,000.000	3.00000	159,000.00	2.00000	106,000.00	0.97000	51,410.00
0032	401030M TACK COAT GAL	200,000.000	0.01000	2,000.00	0.01000	2,000.00	0.01000	2,000.00
0033	401108M CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT U	100.000	1.00000	100.00	240.00000	24,000.00	188.75000	18,875.00
0034	406005M HIGH PERFORMANCE THIN OVERLAY T	18,600.000	140.00000	2,604,000.00	158.00000	2,938,800.00	143.16000	2,662,776.00
0035	421010M SLURRY SEAL AGGREGATE, TYPE II T	3,797.000	155.00000	588,535.00	140.00000	531,580.00	142.90000	542,591.30



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22154

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: December 06, 2022

District(s): N1

Call Order: 154

Project(s): NHP-0080(334)

Contract Time: 11/27/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 80, Alphano Rd (CR 613) to Rt 46 (Ledgewood Ave)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) CAPITAL PAVING & CONTRACTING, LLC		(5) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.		(6) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0036	421011M SLURRY SEAL EMULSION GAL	104,198.000	15.00000	1,562,970.00	12.00000	1,250,376.00	13.72000	1,429,596.56
0037	602099M RESET EXISTING CASTING U	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	1,438.30000	1,438.30
0038	602123M RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING EXISTING CASTING U	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	3,800.00000	3,800.00	3,982.60000	3,982.60
0039	602213M CURB PIECE U	1.000	300.00000	300.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	991.35000	991.35
0040	610006M TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6" LF	275,000.000	0.40000	110,000.00	0.30000	82,500.00	0.35000	96,250.00
0041	610007M TRAFFIC STRIPES, 8" LF	16,000.000	0.75000	12,000.00	0.75000	12,000.00	0.68000	10,880.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22154

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: December 06, 2022

District(s): N1

Call Order: 154

Project(s): NHP-0080(334)

Contract Time: 11/27/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 80, Alphano Rd (CR 613) to Rt 46 (Ledgewood Ave)

Line No / Item ID		(4) CAPITAL PAVING & CONTRACTING, LLC		(5) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.		(6) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0042	610012M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	1,800.000 U	33.75000 60,750.00	35.00000 63,000.00	31.00000 55,800.00		
0043	610017M TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24"	1,200.000 LF	6.50000 7,800.00	6.00000 7,200.00	6.00000 7,200.00		
0044	610018M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	650.000 U	33.75000 21,937.50	31.00000 20,150.00	31.00000 20,150.00		
0045	610024M REMOVAL OF RPM	2,500.000 U	14.00000 35,000.00	1.00000 2,500.00	18.07000 45,175.00		
0046	610033M RUMBLE STRIP	67,500.000 LF	0.35000 23,625.00	2.00000 135,000.00	0.33000 22,275.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22154

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: December 06, 2022

District(s): N1

Call Order: 154

Project(s): NHP-0080(334)

Contract Time: 11/27/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 80, Alphano Rd (CR 613) to Rt 46 (Ledgewood Ave)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) CAPITAL PAVING & CONTRACTING, LLC		(5) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.		(6) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0047	610036M 145,500.00 REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES LF	0.70000	101,850.00	0.75000	109,125.00	0.62000	90,210.00
0048	610039M 2,400.00 REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC MARKINGS SF	2.20000	5,280.00	2.50000	6,000.00	2.00000	4,800.00
Section Totals:		\$6,267,551.00		\$6,344,159.00		\$6,685,815.29	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22154

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: December 06, 2022

District(s): N1

Call Order: 154

Project(s): NHP-0080(334)

Contract Time: 11/27/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 80, Alphano Rd (CR 613) to Rt 46 (Ledgewood Ave)

Line No / Item ID		(4) CAPITAL PAVING & CONTRACTING, LLC		(5) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.		(6) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION:	0002	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0007	155018M	1.000	11,000.00000	11,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	50,000.00000
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE F SET UP	U					50,000.00
0008	155036M	12.000	4,400.00000	52,800.00	3,000.00000	36,000.00	4,500.00000
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE F MAINTENANCE	MO					54,000.00
Section Totals:				\$63,800.00		\$61,000.00	\$104,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22154

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: December 06, 2022

District(s): N1

Call Order: 154

Project(s): NHP-0080(334)

Contract Time: 11/27/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 80, Alphano Rd (CR 613) to Rt 46 (Ledgewood Ave)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) CAPITAL PAVING & CONTRACTING, LLC		(5) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.		(6) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003		(NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0002	152015P 1.000	0.01000	0.01	2,500.00000	2,500.00	14,310.00000	14,310.00
POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE DOLL							
Section Totals:			\$0.01		\$2,500.00		\$14,310.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22154

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: December 06, 2022

District(s): N1

Call Order: 154

Project(s): NHP-0080(334)

Contract Time: 11/27/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 80, Alphano Rd (CR 613) to Rt 46 (Ledgewood Ave)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) CAPITAL PAVING & CONTRACTING, LLC		(5) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.		(6) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0004		EROSION CONTROL		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0010	158030M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4' U	6.000	42.50000	255.00	180.00000	1,080.00	97.46000	584.76
0011	158033M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X 4' U	165.000	85.00000	14,025.00	180.00000	29,700.00	169.03000	27,889.95
0012	158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM LS	(1)	0.01000	0.01	1.00000	1.00	1,400.00000	1,400.00
0013	158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1 U	2.000	0.01000	0.02	1,000.00000	2,000.00	500.00000	1,000.00
Section Totals:				\$14,280.03		\$32,781.00		\$30,874.71
Contract Totals				\$6,345,631.04		\$6,440,440.00		\$6,835,000.00
Cost Plus Time Totals				\$6,345,631.04		\$6,440,440.00		6,835,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22154

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: December 06, 2022

District(s): N1

Call Order: 154

Project(s): NHP-0080(334)

Contract Time: 11/27/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 80, Alphano Rd (CR 613) to Rt 46 (Ledgewood Ave)

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22154

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: December 06, 2022

District(s): N1

Call Order: 154

Project(s): NHP-0080(334)

Contract Time: 11/27/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 80, Alphano Rd (CR 613) to Rt 46 (Ledgewood Ave)

Line No / Item ID		(7) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0001	151006M	1.000	39,072.00000	39,072.00			
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL					
0003	153003P	(1)	20,000.00000	20,000.00			
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LS					
0004	153005M	4.000	900.00000	3,600.00			
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	U					
0005	153011M	1,050.000	10.00000	10,500.00			
	TRAINEES	HOUR					
0006	154003P	(1)	722,000.00000	722,000.00			
	MOBILIZATION	LS					
0009	157004M	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00			
	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL					



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22154

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: December 06, 2022

District(s): N1

Call Order: 154

Project(s): NHP-0080(334)

Contract Time: 11/27/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 80, Alphano Rd (CR 613) to Rt 46 (Ledgewood Ave)

Line No / Item ID		(7) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0014 159003M	50.000	2.00000	100.00				
BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	U						
0015 159006M	200.000	2.00000	400.00				
DRUM	U						
0016 159009M	400.000	22.00000	8,800.00				
TRAFFIC CONE	U						
0017 159012M	1,600.000	17.00000	27,200.00				
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF						
0018 159018M	2.000	1,500.00000	3,000.00				
CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 6' X 12'	U						
0019 159027M	5.000	1,500.00000	7,500.00				
FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22154

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: December 06, 2022

District(s): N1

Call Order: 154

Project(s): NHP-0080(334)

Contract Time: 11/27/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 80, Alphano Rd (CR 613) to Rt 46 (Ledgewood Ave)

Line No / Item ID		(7) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0020	159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN U	5.000	4,000.00000	20,000.00			
0021	159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION U	4.000	16,000.00000	64,000.00			
0022	159138M HMA PATCH T	35.000	100.00000	3,500.00			
0023	159301M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 6" LF	308,000.000	0.30000	92,400.00			
0024	159302M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 8" LF	24,200.000	0.30000	7,260.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22154

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: December 06, 2022

District(s): N1

Call Order: 154

Project(s): NHP-0080(334)

Contract Time: 11/27/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 80, Alphano Rd (CR 613) to Rt 46 (Ledgewood Ave)

Line No / Item ID		(7) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0025	159314M TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LATEX, 24" LF	1,200.000	0.35000	420.00			
0026	160004M FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL	1.000	12,800.00000	12,800.00			
0027	160007M ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL	1.000	65,800.00000	65,800.00			
0028	161003P FINAL CLEANUP LS	(1)	10,000.00000	10,000.00			
0029	201003P CLEARING SITE LS	(1)	25,000.00000	25,000.00			
0030	401017P MICRO-MILLING SY	13,250.000	13.00000	172,250.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22154

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: December 06, 2022

District(s): N1

Call Order: 154

Project(s): NHP-0080(334)

Contract Time: 11/27/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 80, Alphano Rd (CR 613) to Rt 46 (Ledgewood Ave)

Line No / Item ID		(7) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0031	401027M 53,000.000	0.40000	21,200.00				
	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE LF						
0032	401030M 200,000.000	1.00000	200,000.00				
	TACK COAT GAL						
0033	401108M 100.000	110.00000	11,000.00				
	CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT U						
0034	406005M 18,600.000	168.00000	3,124,800.00				
	HIGH PERFORMANCE THIN OVERLAY T						
0035	421010M 3,797.000	152.00000	577,144.00				
	SLURRY SEAL AGGREGATE, TYPE II T						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22154

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: December 06, 2022

District(s): N1

Call Order: 154

Project(s): NHP-0080(334)

Contract Time: 11/27/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 80, Alphano Rd (CR 613) to Rt 46 (Ledgewood Ave)

Line No / Item ID		(7) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0036	421011M SLURRY SEAL EMULSION GAL	104,198.000	14.00000 1,458,772.00				
0037	602099M RESET EXISTING CASTING U	1.000	2,500.00000 2,500.00				
0038	602123M RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING EXISTING CASTING U	1.000	5,000.00000 5,000.00				
0039	602213M CURB PIECE U	1.000	1,500.00000 1,500.00				
0040	610006M TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6" LF	275,000.000	0.37000 101,750.00				
0041	610007M TRAFFIC STRIPES, 8" LF	16,000.000	0.70000 11,200.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22154

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: December 06, 2022

District(s): N1

Call Order: 154

Project(s): NHP-0080(334)

Contract Time: 11/27/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 80, Alphano Rd (CR 613) to Rt 46 (Ledgewood Ave)

Line No / Item ID		(7) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0042	610012M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS U	1,800.000	32.00000	57,600.00			
0043	610017M TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24" LF	1,200.000	7.00000	8,400.00			
0044	610018M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS U	650.000	32.00000	20,800.00			
0045	610024M REMOVAL OF RPM U	2,500.000	24.00000	60,000.00			
0046	610033M RUMBLE STRIP LF	67,500.000	0.40000	27,000.00			
0047	610036M REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES LF	145,500.000	0.65000	94,575.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22154

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: December 06, 2022

District(s): N1

Call Order: 154

Project(s): NHP-0080(334)

Contract Time: 11/27/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 80, Alphano Rd (CR 613) to Rt 46 (Ledgewood Ave)

Line No / Item ID		(7) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0048 610039M	2,400.000	2.50000	6,000.00				
REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC MARKINGS	SF						
Section Totals:			\$7,109,843.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22154

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: December 06, 2022

District(s): N1

Call Order: 154

Project(s): NHP-0080(334)

Contract Time: 11/27/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 80, Alphano Rd (CR 613) to Rt 46 (Ledgewood Ave)

Line No / Item ID		(7) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0007 155018M	1.000	46,000.00000	46,000.00				
FIELD OFFICE TYPE F SET UP	U						
0008 155036M	12.000	3,500.00000	42,000.00				
FIELD OFFICE TYPE F MAINTENANCE	MO						
Section Totals:			\$88,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22154

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: December 06, 2022

District(s): N1

Call Order: 154

Project(s): NHP-0080(334)

Contract Time: 11/27/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 80, Alphano Rd (CR 613) to Rt 46 (Ledgewood Ave)

Line No / Item ID		(7) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003	(NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0002 152015P	1.000	9,000.00000	9,000.00				
POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
Section Totals:			\$9,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22154

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: December 06, 2022

District(s): N1

Call Order: 154

Project(s): NHP-0080(334)

Contract Time: 11/27/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 80, Alphano Rd (CR 613) to Rt 46 (Ledgewood Ave)

Line No / Item ID		(7) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	EROSION CONTROL			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0010	158030M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	6.000 U	105.00000	630.00			
0011	158033M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X 4'	165.000 U	105.00000	17,325.00			
0012	158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	(1) LS	2.00000	2.00			
0013	158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	2.000 U	1,100.00000	2,200.00			
Section Totals:				\$20,157.00			
Contract Totals				\$7,227,000.00			
Cost Plus Time Totals				\$7,227,000.00			

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

